
Cherwell District Council: Senior Management Team 
Yvonne Rees  
Chief Executive & Head of Paid Service 

Yvonne.rees@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 

 
 
 
Claire Cox 
Assistant Director 
Human Resources & 
Organisational 
Development 

Claire.cox@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 

• Human Resources 
& Organisational Development 

• Payroll 
• Health & Safety 
• Learning & Development 

 
 

 
Nicola Riley 
Assistant Director 
Wellbeing & Housing 

Nicola.riley@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 

• Leisure & Communities 
• Community Partnerships 
• Wellbeing & Healthy Communities 
• Housing 

 
 
 

Shona Ware 
Assistant Director 
Customer Focus 

Shona.ware@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 

• Communications 
• Customer Services 
• Performance, Risk & Equalities 
• Policy 
• Transformation 
• Land Charges 

 
Stephen Hinds 
Corporate Director 
Resources 

Stephen.hinds@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 
 
 

Michael Furness 
Assistant Director 
Finance S151 

Michael.furness@ 
cherwell-dc.gov.uk 

• Finance 
• Revenues & Benefits 
• Internal Audit & Counterfraud 

 
 

Shiraz Sheikh 
Assistant Director 
Law & Governance and 
Monitoring Officer 

Shiraz.sheikh@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 

• Legal 
• Democratic Services 
• Elections 
• Contracts & Procurement 
• Information Governance 

 

 
Mona Walsh 
Assistant Director 
Property 

  Mona.Walsh@cherwell-dc.gov.uk  

• Corporate Property 
• Estates Management 
• Asset Strategy 
• Facilities Management 
• Health & Safety 
• Buildings & Programmes 
• Major Schemes 
• Strategic Regeneration 
• Investment Strategy 

 
 

Mark Duff 
ICT and Digital 
Lead Consultant Interim 

Mark.duff@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 

• Transformation Project 

Ian Boll 
Corporate Director Communities 

Ian.boll@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 

 
David Peckford 
Assistant Director 
Planning & Development 

David.peckford@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 

• Local Plans/Planning Policy 
• Development Management 

/Planning Applications 
• Planning Enforcement 
• Conservation 
• Building Control & Flood Risk 

 
 
Robert Jolley 
Assistant Director 
Growth & Economy 

Robert.jolley@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 

• Economic Growth 
• Local Business Support 
• Tourism 

 
 
Ed Potter 
Assistant Director 
Environmental Services 

Ed.potter@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 

• Waste Collection & Recycling 
• Street Cleansing 
• Grounds Maintenance 
• Street Scene & Markets 
• Environmental Management 
• Vehicle Fleet Management 
• Car Parking 
• Public conveniences 
• Parks & Open Spaces 

 
 
Tim Hughes 
Interim Head of 
Regulatory Services 
& Community Safety 

Tim.hughes@cherwell-dc.gov.uk 

• Licensing & Enforcement 
• Food Safety 
• Community Safety & Protection 
• Pest Control 
• Business Continuity 
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